FIRST INFORMATION REPORT	
	-d
First Information of a cognizable of	crime reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS
DEA HACO CONTRACTOR	P.S. Adva. Year 2030 FIR No. 78/30 Date 10/11/30
	(C)ii) ActxSectionsx
	iv) Other acts & SectionsX
3. a) General Diary Reference : Entry No	391 Time 0.7.05.bnc
b) Occurrence of Offence : Day(ICA day	Date 10/11/20 Time 07.05.45hrs Time 07.05hrs GD No. 391 at the PS
c) Information received Date1011150	TimeC.C:23 hrsG.D. No39.1at the P.S.
4. Type of Information : Written / Oral Typed	ce from P.S. At about 02K.M North from P3 to PO
5. Place of Occurrence ; a) Direction and Distant	ce from P.S. At. about 04 h. In North 1700 1300 10
b) Address. House / Thop. at. accuste. Per	Den, Sevanagar mear Humuman Manclin. Beat No. x
13 Adra Did Furulia	Beat Noxx
 c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, the 	en the name of P.S
6. Complainant / Informant:	101
a) Name Parikshit Malalo	SI of Police
b) Father's / Husband's Name Modby.	Mahala
c) Date / Year of birth	d) Nationality Indian
e) Address Adra P.5 Dist-Pur	Matalo d) Nationality Indian
7. Details of known/suspected /unknown/accused v	with full particulars
1444 - 1 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	* P
6/20 hour of	all Gz Klass makent mukh
indukar II	THE CREY STOCK THE THE TANK THE
of Sevanas	par mear Hunuman Mandir Dist-Purulia
P.S. Adra	Oist-Purulia
9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved : (Attac	ch separate sheet, if required): N/A
o. Fattodians of proportion of the	
10. Total value of properties stolen/involved	N/A
11 Inquest report/LLD Case No. if any	N/A N/A
12. FIR Contents : (Attach separate sheet, if require	ed) .
71. FIR Ophiems : (Allaen separate since) in again	lain which is treated as FIR is attached beneails
The one your typed comp	dame canon in section of the section
and remodered and of	ed) lain which in treated as FIR is attached herewith a 2nd and 3nd copy of FIR.
the infriedren coernal c	.0
42 Anti-matelana - Classillan share sanod savents	commission of offence(s) u/s 46 A(c) B. E. Acl 1909
13. Action taken : Since the above report reveals	Commission of offence(s) tra
registered the case and teak up the investigati	en/directed ASI Falguri Soxkar to take up the
ingistered the case and work up the investigation	on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the
Complainant/informant admitted to be correctly re	corded and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost.
Complaint and in the state of t	6 Barneter
7	Officer-In-Charge 10/11/20
	ADRA POLICE STATION
	Dist - Puntia (W.B.) Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station with
Parilestit Mahato	Name SCURAN BANERJEE
Hercoeld vaces	/T Doi: 7/5
Signature / Thumb impression of the	Number if any Adra PS Dist-Purula
	Alma PS Dint Purula
Complainant/informant	Number if any. (Ac. 12

To The Officer in charge Adra Police Station Purulia.

Sir,

In producing here with one arrested accused namely Shankar Mukhi (27 Yrs) S/O Lt. Mahesh Mukhi of Vill- Sevanagar near Hunuman Mandir, PS-Adra, Dist- Purulia along with following seized articles with seizure list and Memo of Arrest.

1) 12 bottles (in sealed condition) DIL KHUSH country spirit, 600-ml each bottle, Rs-60 of each bottle.

I SI Parikshit Mahato of Adra PS do here by lodged a complaint against accused namely Shankar Mukhi (27 Yrs) S/O Lt. Mahesh Mukhi of Vill- Sevanagar near Hunuman Mandir, PS-Adra, Dist- Purulia to the effect that on 10/11/20 at about 05:25 hrs I received a telephonic information from a reliable source during my night mobile duty at P.S. area vide Adra PS CC NO-3643/20 dtd.09/11/20 that one Shankar Mukhi (27 Yrs) S/O Lt. Mahesh Mukhi of Vill- Sevanagar near Hunuman Mandir, PS-Adra, Dist-Burulia has been stock of country spirit illegally at his House/ Shop at Sevanagar Village. After getting such information I informed to my O/C and as per his direction I along within accompanied force reached at Sevanagar village at about 05:45 hrs and hold raid in the house/ Shop of said Shankar Mukhi (27 Yrs) S/O Lt. Mahesh Mukhi of Vill- Sevanagar near Hunuman Mandir, PS-Adra, Dist- Purulia and found that the said person selling liquor at his house/shop and after seeing the Police party some person fled away and said Shankar Mukhi has try to concealed himself but I able to apprehend him with the help of accompanied force and also detained him. I asked him to produced valid License or valid papers of selling country spirit but he failed to produce any valid license or documents for possessing /selling the same. So it is sufficient reason to believe that said Shankar Mukhi (27 Yrs) S/O Lt. Mahesh Mukhi of Vill- Sevanagar near Hunuman Mandir, PS-Adra, Dist-Purulia selling the country spirit by illegal way. I seized the above mentioned articles under proper seizure list duly sign by accused person and available witnesses and arrested the above mentioned accused person informing the ground of arrest.

Hence I there for pray that a specific case may kindly be started against arrested accused Shankar Mukhi (27 Yrs) S/O Lt. Mahesh Mukhi of Vill- Sevanagar near Hunuman Mandir, PS-Adra, Dist- Purulia under proper section of law.

Received at P.S. on 10/11/20 at 02.05 hors and started Adra PS Cone NO-28/20 D1-10/11/20 U/S. 46 AC) B.E. Ad 1909

S. Bore Tr. Infeteo Officer-In-Charge ADRA POLICE STATION DEL. Punte IN B. I

Yours faithfully
Portleghit Malata
SI of Police
Adra Police Station 11-20